

Yorba Linda High School Men's Basketball Boosters

September 17, 2022

Hello,

The YLHS Men's Basketball Boosters will be holding their fundraiser event, known as "Mustang Madness" on November 2, 2022, and are looking for donated items that can be in a silent auction that evening. We anticipate over 150-250 attendees this year, and this event will serve as one of our largest fundraisers for the 2021-2022 basketball season. The attendees will enjoy dinner, bid on donated items, meet the upcoming YLHS basketball Teams and watch them scrimmage and all proceeds will go to our basketball program. Your support makes it possible for our players to enjoy a successful and well-rounded program and we appreciate any donation you can make.

Yorba Linda High School Basketball Boosters is an IRS-recognized 501 (c)3 non-profit organization, **<u>TIN #27-0857345</u>** so all donations are tax-deductible.

Again thank you so much for your support!! It is much appreciated!

Sincerely, Debbie Perry, President YLHS Men's Basketball Boosters Club 19900 Bastanchury Rd. Yorba Linda, CA 92886 ylmensbasketball@gmail.com